
2011 MSHSL Section 3A Championships Boys 
Adrian Country Club     Oct. 28, 2011 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Redwood Valley           33    2    3    4    9   15   27   44  17:27.7  0:45.0 
  2 Luverne                  36    5    6    7    8   10   34   42  17:29.4   0:8.4 
  3 Canby/Minneo            104    1   20   23   24   36   38   43  17:55.2  2:28.3 
  4 Montevideo              116   14   17   22   31   32   37   40  18:16.0  0:35.3 
  5 Mt. Lake But            136   13   16   19   26   62   77   78  18:23.6  1:42.1 
  6 Jackson County          177   11   29   39   45   53   57   61  18:38.6  1:29.7 
  7 Murray Count            202   12   30   47   55   58   79   81  18:48.0  1:34.6 
  8 Pipestone               265   18   33   64   67   83   89   98  19:27.9  2:53.5 
  9 Yellow Medic            266   25   51   54   65   71   74   82  19:20.9  1:45.6 
 10 Windom                  272   28   46   50   73   75            19:27.7  2:02.5 
 11 Bold                    319   49   52   63   69   86   92       19:52.3  2:15.6 
 12 Tracy Milroy            328   41   48   66   85   88   96   99  20:05.8  2:40.8 
 13 Maccray/Rcw             331   21   56   80   84   90   93       20:14.2  3:37.9 
 14 Springfield/            344   35   60   68   87   94   95   97  20:22.4  3:53.8 
 15 Lac Qui Parle           368   59   70   72   76   91            20:23.7  2:27.3 
Incomplete Teams: Adrian, Hbc/Ellswort 
 
1. Redwood Valley 
    2  Alex Amunrud               17:11.5   
    3  Nick VonMosch              17:16.4   
    4  Ryan Phillips              17:25.5   
    9  Dillon Thooft              17:28.5   
   15  Brett Olsen                17:56.5   
   27  Wesley Peyerl              18:25.1   
   44  Josiah Passe               18:56.6   
Total Time = 1:27:18.4     Total Places = 33 
 
2. Luverne 
    5  Cody Hess                  17:27.1   
    6  Nathan Stensland-Bos       17:27.8   
    7  Austin Stroeh              17:28.0   
    8  Ryan Oye                   17:28.2   
   10  Josh Friedrichsen          17:35.5   
   34  Drew Weis                  18:33.6   
   42  Scott Nelson               18:54.2   
Total Time = 1:27:26.6     Total Places = 36 
 
3. Canby/Minneo 
    1  Nick Stoks                 16:09.5   
   20  Wyatt Johansen             18:12.6   
   23  Terrence Lacek             18:17.0   
   24  McKinley Johansen          18:18.8   
   36  Billy Deslauriers          18:37.8   
   38  Nathan Pavek               18:43.6   
   43  Westley Skogen             18:54.3   
Total Time = 1:29:35.7     Total Places = 104 
 
4. Montevideo 
   14  Zaccary Enevoldsen         17:56.4   
   17  Joe Varpness               18:08.3   
   22  Tristan Weber              18:13.6   
   31  Chase Testa                18:30.0   
   32  Adam DeZeeuw               18:31.7   
   37  Ryan Maroney               18:40.6   
   40  Mitchell Moe               18:48.8   
Total Time = 1:31:20.0     Total Places = 116 
 
5. Mt. Lake But 
   13  Adam Blomgren              17:50.0   
   16  Kyle Blomgren              18:00.0   
   19  Kyle Thiessen              18:12.2   
   26  Nathan Dukes               18:23.7   
   62  Cory Fast                  19:32.1   
   77  Levi Jahnke                20:32.8   
   78  Austin Suderman            20:33.2   
Total Time = 1:31:58.0     Total Places = 136 
 
6. Jackson County 
   11  Ben Kocak                  17:45.7   
   29  John Isaacson              18:28.0   
   39  Jack Ringkob               18:45.7   
   45  Jason Vongsavanh           18:58.1   
   53  Jordan Ringgenberg         19:15.4   
   57  Jordan Snyder              19:21.6   
   61  Peter Nasby                19:29.3   
Total Time = 1:33:12.9     Total Places = 177 

7. Murray Count 
   12  Alex Solheim               17:48.7   
   30  Devin Ryan                 18:28.4   
   47  Andy Garza                 19:02.2   
   55  Aaron Boock                19:17.4   
   58  Jan Hlozek                 19:23.3   
   79  Andrew Appel               20:34.4   
   81  Jacob Boerboom             20:39.1   
Total Time = 1:34:00.0     Total Places = 202 
 
8. Pipestone 
   18  Andrew Berg                18:10.8   
   33  Matt Hamersma              18:33.0   
   64  Kaleb Stevens              19:42.4   
   67  Alex Aberahamson           19:48.8   
   83  Brock Morgan               21:04.3   
   89  Hayden Kerkaert            21:35.2   
   98  Broderick Everson          24:34.2   
Total Time = 1:37:19.3     Total Places = 265 
 
9. Yellow Medic 
   25  Jacob Carroll              18:21.2   
   51  Sergey Schuler             19:13.8   
   54  Adam Savariego             19:16.7   
   65  Clint Thomas               19:45.7   
   71  Austin Thomas              20:06.8   
   74  Tanner Kompelien           20:27.1   
   82  Charles Blue               20:57.2   
Total Time = 1:36:44.2     Total Places = 266 
 
10. Windom 
   28  Clay Elness                18:27.3   
   46  Ryan Helmoski              19:01.1   
   50  Aaron Axford               19:11.7   
   73  Vinny Raia                 20:08.3   
   75  Ethan Clerc                20:29.8   
Total Time = 1:37:18.2     Total Places = 272 
 
11. Bold 
   49  Ethan Sorenson             19:08.7   
   52  Ethan Ryberg               19:14.4   
   63  Josh Meyers                19:38.2   
   69  Wayne Kosak                19:55.8   
   86  Parker Revier              21:24.3   
   92  Russell Lesniak            21:57.6   
Total Time = 1:39:21.4     Total Places = 319 
 
12. Tracy Milroy 
   41  Reed Salmon                18:49.3   
   48  Shane Parker               19:02.7   
   66  Ben Alberg                 19:47.5   
   85  Cody Christian             21:19.1   
   88  Nathan Wieme               21:30.1   
   96  Mark DeSmith               23:34.9   
   99  Mac Tiegs                  25:35.1   
Total Time = 1:40:28.7     Total Places = 328



13. Maccray/Rcw 
   21  Michael Heida              18:13.0   
   56  Jordan Boonstra            19:20.9   
   80  Dalen Zuidema              20:36.9   
   84  Thomas Froland             21:09.2   
   90  Juan Martinez              21:50.9   
   93  Ransom Dykema              22:06.4   
Total Time = 1:41:10.9     Total Places = 331 
 
14. Springfield/ 
   35  Isaac Kirschstein          18:35.2   
   60  Gerritt Meidl              19:25.7   
   68  Tyler Larson               19:54.7   
   87  Todd Anderson              21:27.0   
   94  Colby Feser                22:29.0   
   95  Shawn Anderson             23:03.2   
   97  Aaron Fleischer            24:16.3   
Total Time = 1:41:51.6     Total Places = 344 

15. Lac Qui Parle 
   59  Jacob Willis               19:24.0   
   70  Andy Schreck               20:04.3   
   72  Blake Trygestad            20:07.0   
   76  Dillon Matthies            20:31.7   
   91  Jacob Halldorson           21:51.3   
Total Time = 1:41:58.3     Total Places = 368 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Nick Stoks                 16:09.5    Canby/Minneo          
    2     2  Alex Amunrud               17:11.5    Redwood Valley        
    3     3  Nick VonMosch              17:16.4    Redwood Valley        
    4        Jase Pater                 17:18.6    Adrian                
    5     4  Ryan Phillips              17:25.5    Redwood Valley        
    6     5  Cody Hess                  17:27.1    Luverne               
    7     6  Nathan Stensland-Bos       17:27.8    Luverne               
    8     7  Austin Stroeh              17:28.0    Luverne               
    9     8  Ryan Oye                   17:28.2    Luverne               
   10     9  Dillon Thooft              17:28.5    Redwood Valley        
   11    10  Josh Friedrichsen          17:35.5    Luverne               
   12    11  Ben Kocak                  17:45.7    Jackson County        
   13    12  Alex Solheim               17:48.7    Murray Count          
   14    13  Adam Blomgren              17:50.0    Mt. Lake But          
   15    14  Zaccary Enevoldsen         17:56.4    Montevideo            
   16    15  Brett Olsen                17:56.5    Redwood Valley        
   17    16  Kyle Blomgren              18:00.0    Mt. Lake But          
   18    17  Joe Varpness               18:08.3    Montevideo            
   19    18  Andrew Berg                18:10.8    Pipestone             
   20        Ryan Weitgenant            18:11.3    Hbc/Ellswort          
   21    19  Kyle Thiessen              18:12.2    Mt. Lake But          
   22    20  Wyatt Johansen             18:12.6    Canby/Minneo          
   23    21  Michael Heida              18:13.0    Maccray/Rcw           
   24    22  Tristan Weber              18:13.6    Montevideo            
   25    23  Terrence Lacek             18:17.0    Canby/Minneo          
   26    24  McKinley Johansen          18:18.8    Canby/Minneo          
   27    25  Jacob Carroll              18:21.2    Yellow Medic          
   28    26  Nathan Dukes               18:23.7    Mt. Lake But          
   29    27  Wesley Peyerl              18:25.1    Redwood Valley        
   30    28  Clay Elness                18:27.3    Windom                
   31    29  John Isaacson              18:28.0    Jackson County        
   32    30  Devin Ryan                 18:28.4    Murray Count          
   33    31  Chase Testa                18:30.0    Montevideo            
   34    32  Adam DeZeeuw               18:31.7    Montevideo            
   35        Kody Henning               18:32.8    Adrian                
   36    33  Matt Hamersma              18:33.0    Pipestone             
   37    34  Drew Weis                  18:33.6    Luverne               
   38    35  Isaac Kirschstein          18:35.2    Springfield/          
   39    36  Billy Deslauriers          18:37.8    Canby/Minneo          
   40    37  Ryan Maroney               18:40.6    Montevideo            
   41    38  Nathan Pavek               18:43.6    Canby/Minneo          
   42    39  Jack Ringkob               18:45.7    Jackson County        
   43    40  Mitchell Moe               18:48.8    Montevideo            
   44    41  Reed Salmon                18:49.3    Tracy Milroy          
   45    42  Scott Nelson               18:54.2    Luverne               
   46    43  Westley Skogen             18:54.3    Canby/Minneo          
   47    44  Josiah Passe               18:56.6    Redwood Valley        
   48    45  Jason Vongsavanh           18:58.1    Jackson County        
   49        Dillan Hoiland             18:59.0    Hbc/Ellswort          
   50    46  Ryan Helmoski              19:01.1    Windom                
   51    47  Andy Garza                 19:02.2    Murray Count          
   52    48  Shane Parker               19:02.7    Tracy Milroy          
   53    49  Ethan Sorenson             19:08.7    Bold                  
   54    50  Aaron Axford               19:11.7    Windom                
   55    51  Sergey Schuler             19:13.8    Yellow Medic          
   56    52  Ethan Ryberg               19:14.4    Bold                  
   57    53  Jordan Ringgenberg         19:15.4    Jackson County        
   58    54  Adam Savariego             19:16.7    Yellow Medic          
   59    55  Aaron Boock                19:17.4    Murray Count          
   60    56  Jordan Boonstra            19:20.9    Maccray/Rcw           



   61    57  Jordan Snyder              19:21.6    Jackson County        
   62    58  Jan Hlozek                 19:23.3    Murray Count          
   63    59  Jacob Willis               19:24.0    Lac Qui Parle         
   64    60  Gerritt Meidl              19:25.7    Springfield/          
   65    61  Peter Nasby                19:29.3    Jackson County        
   66    62  Cory Fast                  19:32.1    Mt. Lake But          
   67    63  Josh Meyers                19:38.2    Bold                  
   68    64  Kaleb Stevens              19:42.4    Pipestone             
   69    65  Clint Thomas               19:45.7    Yellow Medic          
   70    66  Ben Alberg                 19:47.5    Tracy Milroy          
   71    67  Alex Aberahamson           19:48.8    Pipestone             
   72    68  Tyler Larson               19:54.7    Springfield/          
   73    69  Wayne Kosak                19:55.8    Bold                  
   74    70  Andy Schreck               20:04.3    Lac Qui Parle         
   75    71  Austin Thomas              20:06.8    Yellow Medic          
   76    72  Blake Trygestad            20:07.0    Lac Qui Parle         
   77    73  Vinny Raia                 20:08.3    Windom                
   78        Cole Meester               20:22.9    Hbc/Ellswort          
   79    74  Tanner Kompelien           20:27.1    Yellow Medic          
   80    75  Ethan Clerc                20:29.8    Windom                
   81    76  Dillon Matthies            20:31.7    Lac Qui Parle         
   82    77  Levi Jahnke                20:32.8    Mt. Lake But          
   83    78  Austin Suderman            20:33.2    Mt. Lake But          
   84    79  Andrew Appel               20:34.4    Murray Count          
   85    80  Dalen Zuidema              20:36.9    Maccray/Rcw           
   86    81  Jacob Boerboom             20:39.1    Murray Count          
   87    82  Charles Blue               20:57.2    Yellow Medic          
   88    83  Brock Morgan               21:04.3    Pipestone             
   89    84  Thomas Froland             21:09.2    Maccray/Rcw           
   90    85  Cody Christian             21:19.1    Tracy Milroy          
   91    86  Parker Revier              21:24.3    Bold                  
   92    87  Todd Anderson              21:27.0    Springfield/          
   93    88  Nathan Wieme               21:30.1    Tracy Milroy          
   94    89  Hayden Kerkaert            21:35.2    Pipestone             
   95    90  Juan Martinez              21:50.9    Maccray/Rcw           
   96    91  Jacob Halldorson           21:51.3    Lac Qui Parle         
   97    92  Russell Lesniak            21:57.6    Bold                  
   98    93  Ransom Dykema              22:06.4    Maccray/Rcw           
   99    94  Colby Feser                22:29.0    Springfield/          
  100    95  Shawn Anderson             23:03.2    Springfield/          
  101    96  Mark DeSmith               23:34.9    Tracy Milroy          
  102    97  Aaron Fleischer            24:16.3    Springfield/          
  103    98  Broderick Everson          24:34.2    Pipestone             
  104    99  Mac Tiegs                  25:35.1    Tracy Milroy  
 


